OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings (2) = 0 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1	(Rev. 9301) To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and 1100.1773638 ginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name and address of conveying party(ies): 1. Name and address of party in whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1. Name:	07-1	1 2004	
OMB No. 9651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings (2) = 50 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and III 10.1773638 ginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): All Broward Hurricane Panel, Inc. 450 West Micha Road Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Additional name(s) & additional name(s	OMB No. 9651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □ □ To the thorocable Commissioner of Patents and Hadron 1.773638 1. Name of conveying party(ies): All Broward Hurricane Panel, Inc. 450 West McNab Road Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip. 33309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ Name: □ John Harris. Corporate Paralesa □ Name: □ John Harris. Corporate Paralesa □ Name: □	(7) 02 (01)		
To be Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11.01.773638 ginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): All Broward Burricane Panel, Inc. 450 West McNab Road Ft. Lauderdale, Ft. 33309 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? To Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name City. Ft. Lauderdal State. Ft. Zip. 33309 Execution Date: May 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & additional name	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1.0.1.773638 To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1.0.1.773638 It name of conveying party(ies): All Broward Hurricane Panel, Inc. 450 West McNab Road Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
1. Name of conveying party(les): All Broward Hurricane Panel, Inc. 450 West McNab Road Ft. Lauderdale, Ft. 33309 Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Ft. Lauderdal State: Ft. Zip. 33309 Additional name(s) & address; 450 West McNab, Road City: Ft. Lauderdal State: Ft. Zip. 33309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5, 477, 903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: c/o. Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of appearing the statements, and documents. Date Trail number of appearing the statements, and documents. June 29, 2001 Signature Date	1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALI Broward Hurricane Panel, Inc. 450 West McNab Road Ft. Lauderdale, FI. 33309 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip. 33309 Execution Date: May 25, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Total number: Do Not use this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this page if paying by deposit account) Date Total number of page information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of spages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents. June 24, 2001 Date Total number of spage information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents. Accommissioner of Pages is Address, box Assignments Additional name(s) & address of the Ad	Tab settings		
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Suthern Metal Products, LLC Internal Address: City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5, 477, 903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Jiarris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	All Broward Hurricane Panel, Inc. 450 West McNab Road Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No Name: Southern Metal Products, LLC Internal Address: Internal A	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hautine 17.73638		iginal documents or copy thereof.
All Broward Hurricane Panel, Inc. 450 West McNab Road Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Ves No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Execution Date: May 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	All Broward Hurricane Panel, Inc. 450 West McKab Road Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name City: Ft. Lauderdal & State: Fl. Zip: 33309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No City: Ft. Lauderdal & State: Fl. Zip: 33309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5, 477, 903 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Farris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: (An Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 Character with a foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the riginal document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lower sheet, attachments, and documents. Total pages including lower sheet, attachments, and documents. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lower sheet, attachments, and documents. Total number of pages including lower sheet, attachments, and documents. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lower sheet, attachments, and documents. All adaptional name(s) & address(es) attached to the charge over sheet information is: June 24, 2001 Date Total number of pages including lower sheet, attachments, and documents. All adaptionals and supplications and patents included to the charge over sheet information is: June 24, 2001 Date Total number of pages including lower sheet, attachments, and documents. June 27, 2001	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address		of receiving party(les)
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: Co. Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including bover sheet, attachments, and documents: Signature Total number of pages including bover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date	Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other Street Address: 450 West McNab Road City: Ft. Lauderdal state: Fl. Zip: 33309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5,477, 903 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Name: Southern Metal Products, LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(s) a	Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5, 477, 903 MMW Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris Corporate Paralegal Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Execution Date: May 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5, 477, 903 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: C/O Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 Chatach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents. June 24, 2001 Spinature Date	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Execution Date: May 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Addi	Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Execution Date: May 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5, 477, 903 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: C/O Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 Chatach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents. June 24, 2001 Spinature Date	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Execution Date: May 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Addi	Additional name(s) of conveying nartyles) attached? The Yes X No.		
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Execution Date: May 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5, 477, 903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: c/o Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents. June 24, 2001 Date	Street Address: 450 West McNab Road City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			- 5 [2]
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 430 West McNab, Road City: Ft. Lauderdal State: Ft. Zip: 33309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,549,148 5,477,903 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal internal Address: Clo Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Did documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of largers & redemarks. Sor Assignments Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Did documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of largers & Tademarks. Sor Assignments Date The Market McNab & Additional name(s) & address(s) atlached? Qress & Supplies at the comments of the second of the application is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. June 29, 2001 Date			
City: Ft. Lauderda1 State: FL Zip: 33309 Execution Date: May 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5, 477, 903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: c/o Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total pumber of apages including dover sheet, attachments, and documents: June 24, 2001 Date	City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Execution Date: May 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5, 477, 903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: c/o Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 City: Atlan	Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4	50 West McNab Road
Execution Date: May 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5, 477, 903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris. Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: c/o. Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE. 16th Floor City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? New No.	Execution Date: May 25, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,549,148 5,477,903 4. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: c/o. Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pages including lover sheet information to:	Security Agreement		
Execution Date: May 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5, 477, 903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: c/o Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE. 16th Floor City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip: 33309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? New Security No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 Frazer & Murphy, LLP B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5, 477, 903 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 Frazer & Murphy, LLP City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Execution Date: May 25, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,549,148 5,477,903 4. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: c/o. Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pages including lover sheet information to:	☐ Other	r	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 549, 148 5, 477, 903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address:C/o Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including lover sheet information to: Commissioned of Patents & Tadamats, Box Assignments		Gian Ft. Laudei	rdale _{toto} . FL z _{in} . 33309
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,549,148 5,477,903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris. Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: _c/o Powell, Goldsrein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: _191 Peachtree Street NE	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,549,148 5,477,903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: _c/o Powell, Goldsrein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: _191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: _Atlanta _State: GA _ Zip: _30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris		City	StateZip
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,549,148 5,477,903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John_Harris, Corporate Paralega Internal Address:c/o_Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address:191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City:AtlantaState: GAZip:30303	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,549,148 5,477,903 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralegal Internal Address: c/o Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments in the commissions of plates is Trademarks, Doc Assignments Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments and documents: Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments and documents: Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments and documents:	Execution Date: May 25, 2001	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
B. Patent No.(s) 5,549,148 5,477,903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Harris, Corporate Paralega Internal Address: _c/o Powell, GoldsteinFrazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address: _191 Peachtree Street NE16th Floor City: _Atlanta _ State: GA _ Zip: _30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Statement No.(s) 5,549,148 5,477,903 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Latelly Yes Total number of applications and patents involved: [2] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Latelly Yes Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents:	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,549,148 5,477,903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Harris, Corporate Paralegali7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Internal Address:c/o Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:191 Peachtree Street NE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris June	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
B. Patent No.(s) 5,549,148 5,477,903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John_Harris., Corporate Paralegal Internal Address:c/o Powell, GoldsteinFrazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address:191 Peachtree Street NE16th Floor City:AtlantaState: GAZip:30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,549,148 5,477,903 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Harris, Corporate Paralegali7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Internal Address:c/o Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:191 Peachtree Street NE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris June	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution da	te of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Harris., Corporate Paralegal Internal Address:c/o Powell., Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP		1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John_Harris., Corporate Paralega Internal Address:c/o_Powell, GoldsteinFrazer & Murphy, LLP	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John_ Harris., Corporate Paralegal Internal Address:c/o_Powell, Goldsrein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address:191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City:AtlantaState: GAzip:30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris	4 A		•
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John_Harris., Corporate Paralega Internal Address:c/o_Powell, Goldstein	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John_ Harris., Corporate Paralegal Internal Address:c/o_Powell, Goldsrein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Street Address:191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City:AtlantaState: GAzip:30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris	11110 3/5/6/	 	
Internal Address:	Name:John_ Harris , Corporate Paralegal Internal Address:c/o Powell , Goldstein Frazer & Murphy , LLP		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lications and natents involved: [2]
Name: John Harris, Corporate Paralega 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Internal Address: c/o Powell, Goldstein	Internal Address:	and a deciment about domailed:		
Internal Address:c/o_Powell, Goldstein Frazer & Murphy, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Internal Address:c/o Powell, Goldstein	Name John Harris Cornorate Paralega	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)
Internal Address:c/o Powell, Goldstein	Internal Address:c/o_Powell, Goldstein	Name. Juni Hallis, Golpolace Ediales	☐ Fnclosed	
Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including over sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Internal Address: c/o Powell, Goldstein		
Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Frazer & Murphy, LLP	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including over sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Trazer a rarphy, 122		
Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street NE 16th Floor City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including over sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
City:AtlantaState:_GAZip:30303	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Mil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	2 101 Parahtras Street NE	·	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris June 29, 2001 Signature Date Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents:	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Mill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	16th Floor		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents:	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Atlanta Since GA Zin: 30303	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents:	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original document. John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents:	John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet attachments, and documents: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	9. Statement and signature.	t . E akian ta kuun and a	orrect and any attached copy
John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents:	John Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Intormation is true and c	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	is a true copy of the original document.	40.00	June 29, 2001
Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	/	Signature	Date
Loral trimines or hades more and a second as a second second to the second seco	Mill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		•	ocuments:
Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet informat	lion to:

01 FC:581

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made this 24th day of May, 2001 by All Broward Hurricane Panel, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Assignor").

STATEMENT OF FACTS

- I. Pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement"), dated as of the date hereof, by and among the Assignor, Alliance Leasing company, Inc., LeRoy Peterson and Southern Metal Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), Assignor is transferring to Assignee all of the Assignor's assets, including the Patent (as described below).
- II. Assignor has adopted and used in its business the patent identified on Exhibit A (the "Patent"), which is the subject of an application for registration filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration or serial number listed opposite the Patent on Exhibit A.
- III. Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Patent.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (a) its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, any reissues or extensions thereof, together with the right to sue for past infringements of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, (b) all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may heretofore have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and (c) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may heretofore have been granted or may hereafter be granted for said inventions in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATL\483455\1

or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has, by its duly authorized officer, executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ALL BROWARD HURRICANE PANEL, INC.

Name: Le Roy A. PETERS

Title: + TRESIDENT

EXHIBIT A

The following patents are being assigned.

RECORDED: 07/05/2001

Patent Number 5,479,903

Patent Number 5,549,148